## GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

APN: 003-042-03	Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder
	Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: \$11.70 Recorded By: Book- 578 Page- 0321
Name: Michael R. Zaino	
Address:12 Whitcomb Street	
City/State/Zip: Haverhill, MA, 01832	
	Z DZZOSO
•	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S	Fern J. Kalland
900 O'Keefe Ave. Apt. 217, Sun Prairie, W	I 53590 for and in consideration of
Five Hundred and Seven Dollars (\$ 507	) the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE AND CO	ONVEY to GRANTEE(S):
Michael R. Zaino	whose address is
(if applicable): 12 Whitcomb Street	, situate in
the City of Haverhill , County of Essex	, State of MA .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva	da bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	
Lot 2 Block 9 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & map recorded in County as File No. 34551	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeartenance	es thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	y hand/our hands on
X Fein & Kallend	
X Feer & Hallenel Signature of Grantor  X FERN J. KALLANE	e of Grantor
X FERN J. KALLANE	
Print or type name here Print or t	ype name here
STATE OF NEVADA ) State of Wisconsin	
COUNTY OF EUREKA Dare) County of Dane	41. 1 41/ 0
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) _ By (person(s) oppearing before notary public) HVN J. KINLAND	Maich 24, 2015
Notary Public Start Con Co	
My Commission expires: Rb 11, 2018	Stamp)
	STAL

DOC # 0229359

Record

LH

Official
Recording requested By
MICHAEL ZAINO

APN: 003-042-03 Recording requested by, and please send recorded document and future tax statements to: Michael R. Zaino 12 Whitcomb St Haverhill, MA 01832  WISCONSI h
STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF EUREKA )
Danc Affidavit of Death
Pursuant to NRS § 111.365
The affiant, Fern J. Kalland , being first duly sworn, deposes and states that:
1. The affiant is of legal age
2. That Norman O. Kalland , the decedent mentioned in the attached
certified certificate of death, who died on June 30, 2013 , in Stoughton, Wisconsin
, is the same person as Norman O. Kalland .  3. That the affiant and the decedent were both grantees in that certain Quitclaim deed
dated August 31, 1976 , recorded on September 22, 1976, as book/page 56/486
or instrument # 62218 in the records of Eureka County,
Nevada, and executed by the grantor(s) Owen Arthur Kalland
to the grantee(s) Norman O. Kalland and Fern J. Kalland, his wife
as community property commonly
known as 373 Pebble Lane , City of Crescent Valley ,
County of Eureka , State of Nevada, more particularly described as:
Lot 2 of Block 9 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, Unit No. 3 as per map
recorded in County as File No. 34551.
6 That the value of the control of t
4. That the relationship between the affiant and the decedent was that of:  Husband and Wife.
Husband and Wife.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada-that the foregoing is true
and correct.
una corroct.
In witness whereof, I set my hand this 24 day of Main , 2015.
J Fern & Kallood
X
Affiant
Fern J. Kalland
Print name
Subscribed and sworn to before me on $\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{U}}$ by Fern I. Kalland
Subscribed and sworn to before me on $24$ by Fern I. Kalland .

by Fern I. Kalland States

Notary Public
Laura States
Notary name

STEEL		Topo of Print No Whiteout or Evapure
LISAWALKER STATE: REGISTRAR;	Sun Prairie  11s. HOSPITALINIPSING HOME NAME (end Compus) Agrace HOSPICECATE AGRACE PLOCE HOSPICECATE  11s. PERSIDENCE PLOCE Holds (end Compus) 11s. PERSIDENCE PLOCE Holds (end Compus) 11s. FIRTHERS NAME: FORT NAME (ALL 1 and 11s. FIRTHERS NAME: FORT RAIL 1 and 12co. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY (end Computer Son Enumeral Home 1358 Hwy 51 Stoughton (end Computer Name Home 1358 Hwy 51 Stoughton (end Name Home 1358 Hwy 51 Stoughton (end Computer Name 1358 Hwy	P-00040 (Rev. 2009)  P-00040 (
	WAME (and compute) or All The Committee of C	ENUMBER W 200 / For Million and Double State (See Supplemental Control of the Con
CATA CAMPANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	ONE  ONE  Township  Townsh	DEPARTMENT OF: ORIGINAL CERTI ORIGIN
rify that this document of acts on file with the Wisc	TAL STATUS  TAL STATUS  TAL STATUS  TAL NUMBER AND STREET  900 O' Keeffe  Fixt Middle  Fixt Midd	WISCONSIN HEALTH SERVICES RICATE: OF DEATH: CTOF DEATH: CTOF DEATH: HEALTH MINISTER PARTY AND
contains a true and correct reproduction scons in Vital Peccords Office  8/3/2/0/3  Date Issued:  APR 0/2/2015	Incediannal. Widowed WISCON  EET WISCON  BICH Leal Name #217 Size Program  BICH Leal Name #217 Size Program  BICH Leal Name #217 Size Program  AVENUE #217 Size Program  AVENUE FUNERAL SERVICE LICE  SIGNATURE -FUNERAL SERVICE LICE  SIGNATURE -FUNERAL SERVICE LICE  MEDICAL ZERTIFIER'S MAILUNG ADD	STATE THE
APR 0 2 2015	UCE STATE (County), if not in U.S.A.)  OCE STATE (County), if not in U.S.A.)  OF STATE (County), if not in U.S.A.  OF STATE (County), if not in U.S.A.  OCE STATE (County), if not in	DATE)  DATE  JUL 12  ALSEQUATION  ALSEQUATIO
2015	IN I	2013 024735 2013 024735 2015 PROVINCED GEAD (Applie PROVINCED GEAD (
SCONS CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARTY	0229359 Book 578 05/12/2 Page: 30	015

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	DOC # DV-229359
	05/12/2015 01.47 PM
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Official Record
a (103-042-03	
b.	Recording requested By MICHAEL ZAINO
C.	
d.	Eureka County - NV
2. Type of Property:	Sara Simmons - Recorder
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FO Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Bo Recorded By: LH RPTT: \$11.70
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/lnd'l	Book- 578 Page- 0321 Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	110000
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	507-
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	/
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 3.90 11.70
	3.10 X110
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is o	correct to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	on to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Ma	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Signature	Capacity: Duyer
	r
Signature	Capacity:
	<u>//</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Ferr J. Kalland	(REQUIRED)
	Print Name: Wilhard Zaino
Address: 900 O'Kerter Are April 21	Address: 12 Whit (umb St.
City: So Raisie	City: Haverhill
State: WI Zip: 53590	State: MA Zip: ()183)—
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	INC (Decriped if not caller or haven)
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	DOLOM II
City:	State: Zip: